OP \$240.00 144851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buckwing Products, Inc.		02/18/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Susquehanna Bank
Street Address:	1570 Manheim Pike
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17604
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448514	PORTA ROOF
Registration Number:	1984803	SAGFREE
Registration Number:	2095211	SAVEYUR
Registration Number:	2411605	EXPANDER
Registration Number:	2582950	LIFELITE
Registration Number:	2635424	BUCKWING
Registration Number:	2696759	STRUT 'N JAKE
Registration Number:	2869215	SAGFREE
Registration Number:	3317241	BOBB'N HEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-2146

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0052

900132788

Correspondent Name: Deanna M. McGregor / Charles N. Quinn Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83401.00002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deanna M. McGregor Signature: /-d-/ Date: 04/28/2009 **Total Attachments: 2** source=TM Assignment - Buckwing to Susquehanna#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Buckwing to Susquehanna#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0053

Assignor: Buckwing Products, Inc.

Assignee: Susquehanna Bank Subject: Ten trademarks

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Buckwing Products, Inc. ("BUCKWING") holds the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations thereof (hereinafter the "TRADEMARKS"), subject to a security interest held by Susquehanna Patriot Bank (now known as Susquehanna Bank) ("SUSQUEHANNA"), a Pennsylvania Chartered Bank having its principal place of business at 1570 Manheim Pike, P. O. Box 3300, Lancaster, Pennsylvania, 17604-3300:

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration date
PORTA ROOF	1448514	July 21, 1987
SAGFREE	1984803	July 2, 1996
SAVEYUR	2095211	September 9, 1997
EXPANDER	2411605	December 5, 2000
LIFELITE	2582950	June 18, 2002
BUCKWING	2635424	October 15, 2002
STRUT 'N JAKE	2696759	March 11, 2003
SAGFREE	2869215	August 3, 2004
BOBB'N HEAD	3317241	October 23, 2007

<u>Mark</u>	Canadian Registration No.	Registration date
BUCKWING	TM606027	March 23, 2004

Whereas BUCKWING pledged the TRADEMARKS to SUSQUEHANNA as collateral for a commercial loan; and

Whereas BUCKWING desires to transfer, and SUSQUEHANNA desires to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified TRADEMARKS together with all goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS throughout the world, and all registrations and pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0054 applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the marks and the right of recovery for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this day of file, 2009.

BUCKWING PRODUCTS, INC.

June of Makan

Name

Title

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	:	
1/1/	: SS.:	
County of Ehlyh	: _	
1 clk		
On the day of	hermy, 200	7. before me
ama (1435, the und	dersi g ned offi	cer, personally
/appeared Jem H Judaman, who	acknowledged	himself to be the
Alecate of Buckwing I	Products, Inc.	, a corporation, and
that he, as such flowers	, being au	thorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrum	ent for the p	ourposes therein
contained, by signing the name	of the corpo	ration by himself as
lletident		
In witness whereof I here	funto set my h	and and official seal.
	m A flan	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA MOTAL	y Publie	
Notation Seed		
Josh A. Glass, Notary Public Lower Townshers Twp., Carbon County		
Mr. Charmer, 11 - 1101 121 121 1251 2511		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003978 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 04/28/2009